

b
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 22160 OF 2012
(For Prel. Hearing.)

M/S SUSWANI TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 15/07/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gargi B. Bharali, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.07.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER