

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 08.12.2015
R/COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5827 OF 2013

M/s. Suswani Traders. ...Appellant

VERSUS

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice"**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to all three respondents through registered A.D Post on 23.08.2013. Mr. Nafis Ahmad Siddiqui, Advocate has on 07.10.2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of all three respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Original record was returned vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

Service of NLPA is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for prefinal hearing.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Nafis Ahmad Siddiqui, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR