

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 09.02.2016
R/COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5827 OF 2013

M/s. Suswani Traders.

...Appellant

VERSUS

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 08th December 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Counter affidavit on behalf of three of the respondents is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.
List again on 09.02.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel of all the three respondents Mr. Nafis Ahmad Siddiqui, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit so far. Service is complete. Statement of Case has not been filed by both the parties in the matter so far. Original Record was returned vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.14.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report .

Dated this the 8th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Nafis Ahmad Siddiqui, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR