

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5827/2013

M/S SUSWANI TRADERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 3/2013
IA No. 3/2013 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 16-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks, at request of
learned counsel for the parties.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR